## **COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY**

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF EAST KNOX COUNTY )
WATER DISTRICT FOR A RATE ADJUSTMENT ) CASE NO.
PURSUANT TO THE ALTERNATIVE RATE ) 96-617
FILING PROCEDURE FOR SMALL UTILITIES )

## ORDER

Dewitt Water District ("Dewitt Water") having moved for full intervention and having further moved for an extension of time in which to submit its response to the May 21, 1997 informal conference memorandum, and the Commission finding good cause,

## IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

- 1. The motion of Dewitt Water for an extension of time until June 25, 1997 is granted.
  - 2. The motion of Dewitt Water to intervene is granted.
- 3. Dewitt Water shall be entitled to the full rights of a party and shall be served with the Commission's Orders and with filed testimony, exhibits, pleadings, correspondence, and all other documents submitted by parties after the date of this Order.
- 4. Should Dewitt Water file documents of any kind with the Commission in the course of these proceedings, it shall also serve a copy of said documents on all other parties of record.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 19th day of June, 1997.

ATTEST:

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

**Executive Director** 

For the Commission